
CHANGE ORDER 
Between 

CHO-CH0007001-0065 

LOWER CHURCHILL 

PROJECT Company and Contractor/Supplier 

Agreement No: CH0007-001 CHO No. 065 

Agreement Title: Construction of Intake & Powerhouse, Spillway & 
Transition Dams 

Rev. No: 00 

Company: Muskrat Falls Corporation CHRs/FWOs CHR #2198 
No. 

Contractor: Astaldi Canada Inc. Date: 22-Jan-2018 

Description of Change: 

In accordance with Article 14 - Changes In the Work, Company hereby Issues this Change Order (CHO #065) to cover the costs 
for the additional scope for Contractor to provide emergency safety services support and supply of emergency, safety, air 
quality and noise monitoring equipment for the construction of the Muskrat Falls Powerhouse. It should be noted that this 
safety services support Is in addition to the existing health and safety requirements. 

The scope Includes: 
- Powerhouse Emergency Safety Services Plan; 
- Powerhouse Rescue and Response Management; 
- Powerhouse Air Quality and Noise Monitoring Program; and, 
- Supply of materials and equipment required for execution of the safety support services. 

The personnel providing the Emergency Services are as detailed In Contractor's proposal Included with Contractor's CHR 2198 
and these personnel are considered as seconded to Company and report directly to LCP MF Safety Manager. 

Costs for this CHO: 
Supply of equipment = 
Purchase oftraller = 
Training & start-up cost= 
Emergency Services Team= 

$ 202,063.79 
$ 25,000.00 
$ 27,820.00 
$5,227.934.18 
$5,482,817.97 

($307,525.54 per month -Allowing for 17 months) 
Total costs, allowing for 17 months= 

Under this CHO, Company allowed for 17 months for the emergency services team but Company has the right to cancel these 
services at Its discretion and upon notice to Contractor. The monthly charges will be only for the months of service. 

The costs wlll be dealt with as lump-sum amounts, the lump-sum fees for the Emergency Services Team to be paid monthly with 
the monthly billings. The above costs wlll not be resulting in a change to the Target Cost of Labour and LMAX. 

Supporting Information that forms part of this Change Order: 

- CHR #2198 - Proposal from Contractor for providing an Emergency Services Team, training, supply of material & equipment 
and purchase of a trailer. 

- List of supplies being purchased under this CHO. Other supplies were purchased under CHO #62. 

Change Includes: 181 Price 
Adjustment Type: 181 Lump Sum 

D Fixed Amount 

0 Schedule 
0 UnltRate 

181 Estimate 

181 Reimbursable (Monthly ES Team fees) 

Impact on Control Schedule: None 

Revised Finished Date: None 

Orlglnal Contract Price __ ..;...$1 ...... ,0_2_4._,2_9....::2,_54_9_.8_1--l 
Previous Change Orders 

Price $95,190,304.61 
--~~~~~~~---1 

Backcharge ($2,045,416.36) 
--~~~~~~~-1 

LMAX, Bridge & Completion $
78017911030

.
00 

Contracts 
--~~~~~~~-1 

This Change Order Price $5,482,817.97 
~~~~~~~~-1 

Total Contract Price to Date $1,903,711,286.03 

This Change Order #065 shall form and be read and construed as an Integral part of the above-noted Agreement. The above 
adjustment to the Contract Price constitutes full compensation (Including all Impact costs) to the Contractor for the above 
Change. 

LCP-PT-M0-0000-SC-FR-0004-01, Rev 84 Page 1of2 

CIMFP Exhibit P-01979 Page 1



LOWER CHURCHILL 

PROJECT 

Issued by Company: 
Muskrat Falls Corporation 

Supply Chain Manager or Delegate Name: 
Mlchael Harris 

Signature: e: 22. ' Ii> 

Slsnature: 

LCP-PT-MD-OOOO-SC-FR-0004-01, Rev B4 

CHANGE ORDER 
Between 

Company and Contractor/Supplier 

Acknowledgement of Contractor Receipt: 
Astaldl Canada Inc. 

Signature: 

Name: 

Date: 

Page 2 of2 

CIMFP Exhibit P-01979 Page 2



COi 

l 
2 
l 

• 
5 
6 
7 
B 
9 
to 
11 
1l 
13 
14 
15 
1li 

17 
Ill 
19 
lO 

u 
u 
,I) 

24 
25 
lB 
27 
2B 

JS 
lO 
JI 
32 
u 
34 

J5 
36 
J7 
38 
!9 
40 
41 

Cl 
ol3 ... 
'5 

~ ., 
48 
f9 

50 
51 
52 
53 

54 
S! 
Sil 

57 
58 
5!1 
60 
GI 
61 
6J 
64 
65 

llldldl-

11Cl105 
flCHOI 
lc:HV9 
ICH15 
JCH17 
IClfll5 
l<ll'I 

Lowor Churchill Project 
Mu11&11t f-aRa. Gt:ntniUon 

CH0077.aQJ ca1111tuctlao a/ tntah ond Pcrwntloun, ~ and rnma/fb'I Oonu 

Drlafn1I Con Inlet $ 
Oian11t Drd1" U to 14 Ind tn campt.tlon Alfnmll\1) $ 

Bl<kdllrlu ' 
Cwrrml. CDmrlcl: Y•lu11 $ 

LQl'ofUGnollmu S 
llfd .. AiJmment 

Com"Ntl°" Af:rHn1nt c.oncrei. Producdan 
campWtlon Aptement Winll Smp• Ob}Klhm 

' Lmu $ 

Chan1eOn:lrr 

RW-BVDlll raid It Mc.Kenile Rim s 
t>CorutructJon -··1r 1lt1 reaulrmntnu ' Amend Jt1ff n11 OI\ •-ancft1~&l\Zbi11 

AW.lva1nto1d11 McKtru191litvc.r s 
CmftTrntl 
IWO'• 1,1.s 6 ,_. u.u ll'-11 ' 
ECNl 6.7 .9.10 11.12 U 14.15,16 CHR 1..10 s 
ECN'o lU 1119"' ".ll.25 • 
plalrm NOT I N0<5111o:!ftalllon Cllanao s 
Cono'el.e D.et.l'J'~rv to 5WY I ConftfDr s 
Flald WOI~ o,.,.,, ""' 14 '"'" 01 lQZOI (O.a1 inan .. 5 
ECN's I CHR's •CHR 1711UIRU1111.34.40.42Rl,4J.4M71 s 
Revenal or ubaur Cndll I« CHOOOa & 0009 s 
FWO'o 10 31.14 J7.3U9 dl'l U s 
CHR1Dll lll3910Sl f!CN~" 91411 Is 
Wlsbcar nu1lnten1tu s 
fWD'l 11 uz 11 Z91! 35 !142-461 I\ 
CHR'oll9,D 49.SR.lOlll (CN'"Jl 36,UL s 
Co.rMI !Ind lor Raid MaJnl•n1RC11 s 
CHA .. 1Dl5.i7 IUB - •• ~ .2031 U ,41/FW047 48 50 $ 
CHR's 1054 C.ma llonwlladao, 7J 74 l(CN't !\.5'11 s 
FWO'l ... 51.SLU 5 
l<ol ... l• Oh(fo<mo Ch•Md CHR lOlllU 1.1059 IECN Sl/491 s 
t)e41v11N ar Concnl18 for VM11d s 
R1mav11 On1lanal Sc:.an11 for lrutallauan at Cttular P11-1 Uner s 
5unrW ind 01nver Conc:rt1ta ta Andrltz CMOOil s 
'iturmlu and Dallver Concrwte tn 81rnard Pe.lll'llC'On s 
Cnlt lkN.bed and Ulllno Out AlllMoncu 
tonflrUCllon Comatanl> 
Fleldw.,~ o"'°" 154 55. '"' U. liill s 
Ctlft.lkstkbedand Uvtri• OutAllaw'ltlaat · Rtv l 
fW0'1'19.151 "111 • 
c.ldum CNortde ,,,,. Rmd Malntll\ll\C9 

DeliQIY of Concrele POMl<Dn M11W ClJdJ IOI s 
Cnft ....... 

Put>!l< S>!o"' Siii"' '" S.l lwo• 
fWO'o n.73 74111.79 CHRllO&Al '.-
c .. rtrrmit 
cru Sb.~r RanUI and 1---•on 
CGm1e s.d rOt' Rmd M•Jntemnm 
.,M"'"md.ln...U DOICA St&lr-r IO!CN 
"tfmll IAdlns-loc'I of OOKAStlrr Taw1tfOICTIJ 
lnstlU Pltllometer Pl-''"• and Conduit rorCHDall 
lunkbH Allowenr• 1111r ,.._ ... lld® hreement 

fW0'117 ., Ill s 
CHR's 11114 1107 Ul!J re~~"'" 'I' ' """"""""*I.IX 
icMR'l UOS.1112.111<.IUl end FWO's 75Rl.86.87~1 • 
in<R'o 1111111& lll9endFWtl'o84.9S s 
CHR's ll111.Ul1,llll,lll4,lll0,1UZ, UI& 1nd FWO'• 

' aoo•~•MU'l.ll)O'"''"" 

·-··"•ncin• o1111n .... o1 Un11 J momn1na "''' 
CHR lll!llECN 81 RI 
OtR'1W•.,,:a.,ws..u•11ndFW0'11- 4 • , •• 5 5 
CHR~ uo• " •• JUB.1140' 10M s 
IWOS10L108 lJLW.119 WICHIUIU7 s 
CHR '1150 • Pll Hmnll"" I< 

~Olofk11~& 1i--rotAO&dMllnten1.nm 

Oiil 11151 -Tsmn. Plnlfer tD DIYltDI' Mldlln1 Aaom s 
FWOs 11B/U2/JZJ/1l4/125I.CHRl112U113611147/1150 s 
Clilll JDlll R31R4, 1U8. 11'5 Ind 1152 s 
FWO• l01/J10/12"' • '"'1llllt)IJ<511 CHR JUl/2UQ/ll1511 s 
IS.!·Ull-ltlNo ollko I wlllllles,CffR:UOO 
Nat UYd • RtPtt«m:d 'With Slttltrntn\ AJtetmtnl 
Ramav11 of ICS Falfthaons. otA 2165 
-hov111Em·--lllf-~~~ ~R 

51Cld11rwe (DI Ooil11 .. "'Woll! f-
lltlGll • s ......... Andrlu Dnbod"""" r.u·-s---. 
!llNoliltlosC<>ruUdnor-

lollHl>ln 
•--mlnlna/dlMJHd ttmDllW Md lnthon 
la(U:f\l,_u1•CM1,1.u11..,J9 

l.-bDUT Proftt 
507,S91,J4DJl1 $ 35,5JJ,18U6 $ 
4S.6Q,S00.7& $ 3,JU,7JUS $ 

$ s 
554,lBl,MLU $ 38,MS,&U.U $ 

14,JDO,DOD.DO 

Nan-LAbaur Tatal 
Ul,llll,llS.Dll $ 1,014,llJ.549.81 

so.615,llll1A7 s 100,m.lll.58 

l2.D45,41&.J61 $ IZ.D'S,4tu&I 
SD,19J,,79L19 $ 1,IJZ,920,151.llJ 

$ M,JDO,DOOJJO 

6 ..... 1,MLU $ !B,MS,52J.U 

618,581,841.63 

$ W.761,UJAl 
$ Ul,451,UUI 
$ W,2AS,5l5.llll 
$ l,.H&,.lllJ,IZLIJ 

' lJ4, 711.WAJ 
$ Ul,451,UUI 

' 1P.US.Sl5.00 
' 1,90J,7ll,21UJ 

L1ba,11r Pralll ..-o...U\Mtur Total 
100.000.00 s 1oonnn.m s 100nnn,QO 

l"37...R9l.11 I~ 2:7152.Sl s 560~9.31 s 986.690• 
s 

1«71.SJI $ UO'l.J!I s 183AU.J6 s l8445L61 

5 
25.lS0.89 5 1,767.56 s 19671AJ s sun.ea 

lill.302.62 1 s •1• 67.Lll s 1404-...-r;; s lsum•1 
••n ,,..,.,28 I_< 3' 397.40 I< SOIJ96U.G s )<08•95.8< 

ll<D1JIG..!ll s 1911ua Is '!DO ....... s •4w-.oo 

1171""1.00 s 1uUJO I< 17U'll.al S l ...... 00 

lAa&'l.57 s 104L5l 5 Z417J.2!1 I~ 55-.10 

54.81643 s ••nos $ 6942!U5 < -.,.1$1.M 

44.000 000.llO s ••--CJlO.m $ •1 -.nooo.oo 
M,547,Clll $ u11-29 $ .uuu1 •• 85428.97 

417.860.01 '" J51UO 4!141iB.IM. !M1.749,15 
&7211.!ln.96 471.111BJM $ llllD""".oo • ~ '"""ooo.oo 

SBZ7.l.91 s •=.10 s 18-270.&J s onau.&1 
3191113.JB 2J!' ......... s 184 451.71 s 59011735 ... _ 00 

UOA.511 I< u··~- s 97•12.S& 

""""71.e& 1001&.44 s 15UOO.l& s 4U 796.35 
n• ocL1& lU36&9 S 1li 648.57 s 'lll''"Ol 

l.454.45 24Lll s -..;n.iol s si""'° 
h-'-113.-1.Qll IJ4U78.24 I < 12.•u 417.7' s li15j 017J19 

1•n&'° l!IOU $ "'42.6.U < 300M 
12911<18.•m •>0••1 ... s '!191.U.3' < •iii 219.U 
19~·~ ._. .. .,G le. ••!lll.!IG • 9106<.l6 
13""~. l!iO l"'"QJ • ., ........ s 751.9103 

t 1<Mooooo s --:;;-.-......._00 
< 116ii01.9l s llQ.5111.9] 

9.218 6& &4!L51 s JO,kJ7,11 • l•.liS.118 
< 1·--- c: ·--n-r..97 'JILl2 s , ....... ·1 c 6'284.11 

l00'""'.00 s ,,.,nnnoo 
UUU. 00 1.916.00 lll:ill.00 ~ m•·m"" 

l°'""U!I 5 ~mnug 

50000.00 s so-oei 
11.706 53 ••IJ.A6 • 'IS •••.75 s ... 111.74 

• 1111,-·.11 s nu••fll•,ll 

s i• mm • 111.175.al 

s 11 na.oo 5 nmoo 
s 169 toO.OO s l.&ilDQ.00 

5 7'-oo s 11:cmoo 
• 

s 500 DOD.DO S omooooo 
'717.112 121.15 s i'=.sa I~ 14•25.05 
4.lllUll 288.11 5 1:111.51 1-i ID.413.40 

$ ~, J.000.0llll,OO 

····11..BB 13.UUJ MJOJ.51 s 441<.<U!I 

"'30..U 5147.U u 170.55 5 1'1.847.9' 

ue,592.24 11,161.U 111>,942..U $ 236,394.95 

14':11 SDnOIJ $ 1.43,380.00 

···~- $ U J!!IUWl(IJ 

10~·~ J.OfoO.ll ~•S7.AG s !IDJ)Ja.M 

91JUO &t&.U JlJIBl.•& s n.11ua 
21 418.37 46llOl.J!i 1.70!1.19 s 1i1l&AI 

134 90IUIJ !I,~ !l!l,657.00 s JOO~-

.._ ............ _.. 5 m~·m 

4700ll00 
..... _ a•no.oo 5 116.IDl.00 

86.669.68 ·-·· 5 17.llG.!14 I< no~~ 

18657.16 s I.I~ s J:t.679,156 5 '1!15QZ.al. 
122.llll.19 s 8.S4U2 s 6l5SIOM s 751.l&l.95 

I 11t.1:• ..... : e, ·~"'6.0S 

5 
I 1,lllLODl.AO s U.16~~ 

I !.AIJ.117..!'J s $,.411-..11.97 

5 lil9 US.OD s IU9,125.DO) 
s Ul&.4!111.111 s IUBf!l&.llf 
5 i.1114.0Q r1 l90.UD.OO 
s fl!Q.l'l'l.511 s "'"'n.sl 
s (IJl.£42.til s f191,6U.J.1 

s l""'sa.'" s ·15use.11 

5 1uu~1 s flJ!l..llU.l] 

CIMFP Exhibit P-01979 Page 3



[QUIPMWJ & sum•ts fOR £M£8G£N(.'( RE$CUE TEAM 

-· Eq111pml'ntN.>1ITT . .... --.--:- - - .- - =--~~=- - ~;:1inl1Pn.cOC?~ch -I <itvReq'd f ma l 5~ppher/Av.11l"blllcy 
-- . 

Bl.t-KUJ4C01U-R11dlru l1J 1ru monitor tm. CO. NO?, H:ZS. L£LL dttfu11an, Wf5 wlr.ten Sf,!M0.00 e PennltOfflm lndumt1I Scientific 6-1 weftl 

RJ.-KUJ40Ull • ._.,. lll11tt1 mortlbM' (DZ. CO, HOJ. HU, LEU, mjftatl!d wllh pvmp, llNS ._,._, $7,500.00 4 P.nnllOfflm u•111.at.5dcnant Hwtcl' 

VJl5.IUU1lD111l -VVitb Pro 50 (Dt, CO. ND:t H2S, LEl), dlrruilan4 orll'llll. LlNS wbeleu $2,190.51 J PennltOfllte "1Cll.HbtilJ Sdtt1Ultt W •tfb 

18109161·1111- !11d1 on pump for Ven tis Pra, omise $697.00 J P1nnlt Dffle11 lndu1tr111Sd1ntlfk6-8 w~ 

181051388-U - llllmal POWlr 1upp1y SJ.IOO.l>l J PtnnltOfflta lndunriill 5denltnc 1--1 wnk.s 
18109196-161 • OlXl<*KIOCOt'lftlflfill doc.klAf ltlWl,,(OtRltlMi i PC>l'U 5U41JIS J Pann1tomui lndustrtal SdanUni: 6-8 111nU 

UUO'tlS9 -fY$JOdtt IW\OUd fM P.lblrnd. I,~ UfUai .rld"NDllONcJ. Sl.100.00 2 f191nlt0fllu lndustrW !ideftdflc: W wtelis 

LI IQSBSI ... dclNllld flow nCUtJilOI WM pruun .. 110 (QA ftttir11 SU~ I P¥rn11otllce '"dv•U1~ §.t.l.1ntJnc H titl"tb 

18105924 - m11n.lfokl Sport $494.00 2 P1m1ltotnce lndUitrt.al Sdtnanc 6-1 we1Q 

Mettr SCIU11d Cius l with Dm loa• ind C.I Nl SURO.Oil 2 $1,?llO.OO lnch.tmUI SdlnUrk 8-8 w..U 
T1p11'1151a,.... Sl.JOO,JJO I PllfmJIOffl<ll Lab Pril'ITS1 

8uJklln1 I.Ianni f&IHBty 0p1n111d) ssco.oa J Pttmll omce Adll1ndl 

KMDn11<8"nd !.'.SOO 2 St.000 ""'"""' R.550 DBI WA AUiand't SI.JOO I S~'llD Adl1nd'1 

lDD pov_t1d lit• u.Un,ubNn Sl,400 e »uoo kllbnd_s 

Poweh11rtAEP $1,00Q 1 $t,OllD -A!O cabln + Allnn $400 2 uoo AUi.ands 

Ep WIVI lakdton $15 I $JO AdJ1nds 

10 Liii nt• ll.IUJ'll'ih.hr1 Sl20 ID 51.100 ......... - '"° 24 SJ,600 Amidi 

Binary apmaUd •nwaencv NlhlJ 1-'50 '° S1B,OOO Atkt1nd1 -- 5100 10 Sl.000 &d.IU1d1 ......... SIO 20 S1,IOCI .&ckilrids 

Em.,..,.cy Ulhtfal niaundn1 ~ Baud'I Sl!G 10 se.ooa Adl1nd1 

f~lLlt~ l'tclq,.l.ao:n.lnurnit no lllO $1.000 4UJ;:ndt 

PfW110·lumtl"ltiU~t A"" m:1nm SIS !OD $7.!m -""" """o-u.olntt<ml n.. l.~ohu l!IDU SIS JI SJSO -nd• 
\lrt• Pha\a-uim/JWUnt Fll9 ~htt 51.,s 510 6 SUD Adllnlls 

U...torSIOfttll&ltSlpn SU IO suoo Adlandt 

No• ....,...,_c..Mnnldon~nm SJO iO SUllQ Ad.lands 

Wan Pflotg.~ftoor~uo"id"""lhn SID ill Sl,IOO .Mkllnd1 

lmupnc:v ('ft! Wan t'.oaw' mo1.1n1 llnla 5J6D 2 sno A1:kl1ndt 

"'°" YM!o-luri'lfMte.tnt &tliltfrncv t'i9 WHti v1n. 515 2 llO l'<lllndJ 
""4ti:r-l.l.nTWtlucU1t b•WJ11km ~Nd.dnrilOm) 5111!1 u '2.110 ._ 

brPllllllpop SU l.O llJO Adllnd.I 

llitdy Uti.4 M.I~ t'hoLD'-luml1"11t1(«nl f •pt Sllll ' ....... Indy 

l1rPtup $10 60 SI.Biii Ackllnd1 

Ralllot,,...- .... so11et SU 10 SJSO -· T~rnp bmw Phom-Wm!M'Ktft• ru. Abtm Smfot'I IOal4 • SU 2 SS1 -RmcueH1m1u '""' 4 Sl.""' Adlaftdl 

ConliMd SOICI' ltaMt tt ~ I SUllll Adlancb 

~~~ 
I'" 10 1 0 1, 1 fjil'fiµ_..iy,_CJcij 

\, 11111• ;:. c ,, , 111111 ., 11 ,• ~SG,101,lQ, 
' 111 11 .. ' ' f~!ikR,~f!."4~ 

t LI i 1\• ! •I ~I ('~ "I ! '.t$87,m~) 

Pop tall 

CIMFP Exhibit P-01979 Page 4



Bft Stffl CGvertd Do1 Lr11h'.t 

.5hl01uUDTon) 

~'*"I 41Airp & 1 smaU) 

Edp PtatKUon 

ll ft D' w1bbln1 

J/41nchllojle 

B•e 12 
MH11r UnlmNI Conftntd Spna Hameu 

h11 Sp111d1t8i'lr-1 rt.Urttmll 
8og#l 

' ft Qbl1 Anduw" Anchor Sl"P 

Pr•A!Qm 4:1 lvslMTI wHh JOOft elf J/4 lMh RCIP9 (J.smlll mnablnen. J doubl1 D .. ..,... l pru11k) 

llJ&#4 

Ufl-AndlotSlno 

I ft rn4'on Mchof StnD1 

Humldlly Prool C.1t 

"""oamo 
10 It N'wton Antbar SlrlP 

Roi ir!lu • RSSO 
llS!OCon1nll0....1-wnh350flalJ/B'"'11~ ... 

4f1Hvlon--

l"U wtth car.blner 

Grunlee ( qill ant Bo• 

Pryllor 

Mllctlltnoous Gur 
llllRmaaltlmlD 

UirdlMllkdU1hh1tn la1ter~ 

1•wt1Mii iC5.0 ...... U 

C-On 

Gu-llnllN<,,, .... 11om.11111e1"'1 
Ellclr1c1Jr-ll111410MI 

IS ftol 8 Inch Illct 

Pli1•2of3 

,, • .DO SJDCO $10..00 

$SSD.DD $4DD.DD $4DD.CO 

520.00 Sl.SDO $15.111 

518.50 SSB.llD ssaco 
510.00 SlOCO $111'11 

sso..oo 537.50 $37.50 

SlOD.00 SJS.00 $15.CXJ 

$1'0.QO muo Slll.50 

$60.00 $IS.DD $-45.00 

$20.00 51!.111 515.CO 

SllOD.00 $560.GD 

$375.111 SJllQ.QO 

5250 StlSJll 

SS 1540 
so 10.00 so 
so $11.00 so 

Sl,lllO $750.00 5750 

S!IOIJ.OD St00 

$1,0DO 17511.CID $710 

u.coo suoa 

l&OD HOii.DO -SUD sua.oo SUD 

5'0JID SID.DO sso 
542 S42J7D $'1 
S4D S4llJlD $-40 

9WIO ~ $lS 

SID 
,_ 

S50 

Sl,IQD $U30.00 
$6llOJIO $1111.00 

SUD SllCU7D SllD 

51111 $IS.Ill 

SUll.OD SJll1'ID $21" 

$IO $IS.OD 

$50 $37.00 $31 

s-oo $qO.oo 

$400 

l..~nSut•Tul.11 ~ 
$1,20D SIGDJll -$1Jll.OO sua.ao $150 

suo 59CIJlll $1111 

$4,1111 n.aao.oo $1,IDI 

$9,0CO $7,DOll.OD $7,0DO 

!7.SOO 5IJllOJIO llUIJll 

SI.ODO.OD sa.sao.oo '41.51111.111 

CIMFP Exhibit P-01979 Page 5



Re~cue: Basket 

CnneBrtd1I 

$fO)ndllY Une (Ovlf'hl'ld) 

Water Tiaht DufJW Bllil 

8 ftE6 t..nrard 

4 rtE4 Lany;ird 

o mce Supp11 .. 
CUd• O,u 1 Nolle Monttor kit (Nofla Monitor and C1Dbr1tor) 

lndultr1al 5denUnc Vtntll MX4. 4 Had 0.1 OtbtdDr1 (OJ. CO. LEl. NO.JI 

lnW1b11l Sdcmt1"c V~nt.11MX4 , 4 Hud 0.H Oetedan lol. CO, lEL Hl.51 

lndullllll Sd111Ullc Vlnl!J MlC4 CllMtm 

Ulhtnlna Dltldor SJrJOQn •Htndheld Unll 

WU th It StlUOn· Drvl• Vantlp Plv2 Pk.II 

rc;rz;, ,.-. 

518,000 $14,000.DO $14,000 

SI 

5100.00 

5100 

ss.aoo $4,100.DO $4,IDO 

Pagel o!3 

CIMFP Exhibit P-01979 Page 6



LOWER CHURCHILL 

PROJECT 

Change Request Title: 
Agreement No: 

Agreement Title: 
Company: 

CHANGE REQUEST 

Safety Support Services CHR No. (Reference): 2198 
CH0007-001 
Contraction of Intake Powerhouse, 
Splllway and transition Dams Rev. No: 
Muskrat Falls Corporation CHO No.: 

Contractor/Supplier: Astaldi Canada Inc. Date: 02-Dec-2017 
Aconex No.: 
DAN No.: 
PCN No.: 

Description of Change Request and Reason (attach all supporting Information): 
Emergency Services, Air Quality & Noise Monitoring 

Supporting information that forms part of this Change Request: 
Pricing Breakdown & Cost Summary 

Description of Impact on Control Schedule: 
To be determined 

Revised Finish Date: 
Lump sum price (or estimated cost) and adjustment to the Contract Price: 
Item Descriptton UOM QTY Unit Price Extended 

Price 
1 Equipment L.S. 1 $ 383~257.59 $ 383,257.59 
2 Emergency Services, Air Quality & Noise Monitoring Monthly 1 $ 307,525.54 $ 307,525.54 

Rate 
3 Training Start-up Cost LS. 1 $ 27,820.00 $ 27,820.00 
4 Trailer sale price L.S. 1 $ 25,000.00 $ 25;000.00 

Value of this Change Request (plus Monthly Cost) : $ 743,603,13 

ORIGINATOR I I COMPANY I I CONTRACTOR/SUPPLIER ....--7 
TI tie Name ~ A('Slgn~ture.. Date 

.r I\. Contracts Manager Robert Gregoire c_ '-/. I ~ 02-Dec-2017 
~ -· - /~ / 

~ECEIVEO BY: c,...-

Title Name Signature Date 
-

LCP-PT-MD-OOOO-SC-FR-0003-01, Rev BS Page loft 

CIMFP Exhibit P-01979 Page 7




