CIMFP Exhibit P-01874 Page 1
— CHO-CH0007001-0066_R01
LOWER CHURCHILL CHANGE ORDER
P Between
ROJECT Company and Contractor/Supplier
Agreement No: CH0Q007-001 CHO No. 066
Agreement Title: Construction of Intake & Powerhouse, Spillway & Rev. No:
Transition Dams
Company: Muskrat Falls Corporation CHRs/FWOs CHR #2199
No.
Contractor: Astaldi Canada inc. Date: 29-Jan-2018
Description of Change:

In accordance with Article 14 - Changes in the Work, Company hereby Issues this Change Order (CHO #066} to cover the costs
for the additional scope for Contractor to provide the Site Services associated with snow clearing in the common areas and
other areas as directed by Company; maintenance of scaffold and access in the common areas of the Powerhouse; and
maintenance of the Powerhouse dewatering system for the 2017/2018 Winter season.

The CHO007 Contractor s to provide the following Site Services for the period from the fast week of November 2017 to the end
of April2018: Feb. 2018 see Noke below

1. Snow Clearing in Common Areas

2. Powerhouse Temporary Access In Common Areas

3. Dewatering in the Powerhouse

4, Deletion of CHR #1156 {Aconex CHR-CHO007001-0201) as the services are covered by this CHA/CHO.

Costs for this CHO: Monthly lump-sum fee of $1,168,144.88. Allowing from last week of Nov-2017 to end of Feb-2018 (~3.23
months) = $3,773,107.96

The costs will be dealt with as a lump-sum monthly amount not resulting in a change to the Target Cost of Labour and LMAX.

Supporting Information that forms part of this Change Order:

- CHR #2199 — Proposal fram Contractor for providing an Emergency Services Team, training, supply of material & equipment
and purchase of a trailer.

Changeincludes: [X] Price [ schedule Original Contract Price $1,024,292,549.81,
Adjustment Type: D Lump Sum [ unitRate Previous Change OrdersPrice ¢ $100,673,12258 |,
———
Backcharge ($2,045,416.36)
[ Fixed Amount B Estimate LMAY, Bridge & Completion
Contracts 5780‘791‘030'_00
This Change Order Price $3,773,107.96

DJ Reimbursable (Monthly fees) Total Contract Price to Date $1,907,484,393.99
Impact on Control Schedule: None
Revised Finished Date: None

This Change Order #066 shali form and be read and construed as an Integral part of the above-noted Agreement. The above
adjustment to the Contract Price constitutes full compensation {including all Impact costs) to the Contractor for the above
Change.

.. ¥

|ssued hy l"_‘umpany . ﬁcit;'m.wledg-em'e;'lt;f Cunlt;cto;’ ﬁ.ecéii:t:
Muskrat Falls Corporation Astaldi Canada Inc. |

::igl:gmzl::is Manager or Delegate Name: Signature: el w’ ]_\A:

S!Sﬂaturgz Z 7. :ﬁm Date: 29 A~ k;g Name: L:rf—j c {’\ AL (L

::or::;:gﬁr:::ruentatlve Name: | Date: (;(&r ¢ ;>\\ >7 . (1 \2

Signature: % Date: o Jaﬂ‘o.\lg

e

LCP-PT-MD-0000-SC-FR-0004-01, Rev B4

Note © Andtler cMo  wlil be Jesaedo
+ coves Ao perod ..%\Zr velb. 2018 -

Page1of1

g



stepowcr
Text Box
CHO-CH0007001-0066_R01




